WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS
CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 1

1. CONTRACTOR: Chasco Project: 23IFB57
2. Change Order Work Limits: Sta. to Sta. Roadway: CR207 Hmac Widening
3. Type of Change(on federal-aid non-exempl projects): Minor (Major/Minor) Purchase Order

Number:
4, Reasons! 2E (3 Max. - In order of imporiance - Primary first)

5. Describe the work being revised:
Miscellaneous difference in site conditions.

6. Work to be performed in accordance with ltems:  All
7. New or revised plan sheel(s) are attached and numbered: NIA
8. New Special Provisions to the contract are attached: [m] Yes No

9. New Special Provisions to ltem__N/A__ No. __N/A _, Special Specification ltem ___N/A____ are aitached.
Each signatory hereby warrants that each has the authority to execute this Change Order (CO).

e contractor must sign the Changs Order and, by deing 50, 2graes to The following information must be provided

waive any and all claims for additional compensation due lo any and all other

. additional changes for time, rhead and proiit; or loss of . 1 ¢ 4
oo peinsation ax @ sestilf Ui Ghevi. TimeExt.# _ Days added on this CO:

Amount increased by this change order: $9,931.00

9/27/2023

THE CONTRABTORES £8 Date

Typed/Printed Title fCFO I VP

[

RECOMMENDED FOR UTION:
< County Commissioner Precinct 1 Date
\//7 i ‘f Z\ Z‘} O APPROVED O REQUEST APPROVAL
c?éct Manager
i Col i{ n Observer

] . ‘ County Commissioner Precinct 2 Date
{ & 2 LA A / Zg 23 0 APPROVED 00 REQUEST APPROVAL

County Commissioner Precinct 3 Date
GD APPROVED 0 REQUEST APPROVAL
County Commissioner Precinct 4 Date
] APPROVED 00 REQUEST APPROVAL
(] County Judge : Date
APPROVED

....KON G, KWAN ;
43 90584 S

(o) 8
"‘:@ gp"EuP-ln" “0\";:‘
\ S0 Ao
\‘\\A‘A\ts"



CHANGE ORDER REASON(S) CODE CHART

1. Design Error or Omission 1A, Incorrect PS&E
1B. Other
2. Differing Site Conditicns 2A. Dispute resolution (expense caused by conditions and/or resulting delay)

(unforeseeable)

2B.
2C.
2D,
2E.
2F.
26,

Unavailable material

New development (conditions changing after PS&E completed)
Environmental remediation

Miscellaneous difference in site conditions (unforeseeable)(Item 9)
Site conditions altered by an act of nature

Unadjusted utility (unforeseeable)

2H. Unacquired Right-of-Way (unforesesable)
21, Additional safety needs (unforeseeable) ‘
2J. Other
3. County Convenlence 3A. Dispute resolution (not resulting from error in plans or differing site conditions)
3B. Public relations improvement
3C. Implementation of a Value Engineering finding
3D. Achievement of an early project completion
3E. Reduction of future maintenance
3F. Additional work dasired by the County
3G. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies
3H. Cost savings apportunity discovered during construction
3l.  Implementation of improved technology or better process
3J.  Price adjustment on finished work (price reduced In exchange for acceptance)
3K. Addition of stock account or material supplied by state provision
3L. Revising safely work/measures desired by the County
3M. Other
4. Third Party Accommodation  |4A. Failure of a third party to meet commitment
4B. Third party requested work
4C. Compliance requirements of new laws and/or policies (impacting third party)
4D. GCther
5. Contractor Convenience 6A. Contractor exercises option to change the traffic control plan
5B. Contractor requested change in the sequence andfor method of work
5C. Payment for Partnering workshop
5D. Additional safety work/measures desired by the contractor
5E. Other
6. Untimely ROW/Utilities 6A. Right-of-Way not clear (third party responsibility for ROW)
6B. Right-of-Way not clear {County responsibility for ROW)
6C. Ulilities not clear

6D.

Other




WILLIAMSON COUNTY, TEXAS

Change Order 1 Project# 23IFB57
TABLE B: Contract Items
ORIGINAL + PREVIOUSLY
REVISED ADD or (DEDUCT) NEW

OVERRUN/

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM COST QUANTITY QUANTITY ITEM COST UNDERRUN
100-6002 PREP RIGHT OF WAY STA $500.00 140.00 $70,000.00 0.00 140.00 $70,000.00 $0.00
112-6004 SUBGRADE WIDENING (ORD COMP) SY $23.00 9,333.00 $214,659.00 0.00 9,333.00 $214,659.00 0.00
132-6001 EMBANKMENT(FINAL)(ORD COMP)(TY A) CY $45.00 260.00 $11,700.00 0.00 260.00 $11,700.00 0.00
160-6003 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4") SY $1.80 18,667.00 $33,600.60 0.00 18,667.00 $33,600.60 0.00
164-6033 DRILL SEEDING (PERM)(RURAL}(SANDY) SY $0.20 18,667.00 $3,733.40 0.00 18,667.00 $3,733.40 0.00
166-6001 FERTILIZER AC $725.00 4.00 $2,900.00 (4.00) 0.00 $0.00 $2,900.00
168-6001 VEGETATIVE WATERING MG $18.00 1,158.00 $20,844.00 (1,158.00) 0.00 $0.00 | ($20,844.00)
340-6011 D - GR HMA (SQ) TY-B PG64-22 TON $120.00 3,080.00 $369,600.00 145.00 3,225.00 $387,000.00 17,400.00
340-6122 D - GR HMA (SQ) TY-D PG70-22 TON $175.00 1,027.00 $179,725.00 93.00 1,120.00 $196,000.00 16,275.00
500-6001 MOBILIZATION LS $97,681.00 1.00 $97,681.00 0.00 1.00 $97,681.00 $0.00
502-6001 BARRICADES, SIGNS & TRAFFIC HANDLING MO $15,000.00 2.00 $30,000.00 0.00 2.00 $30,000.00 $0.00

$0.00 0.00
$1,034,443.00 $1,044,374.00 $9,931.00




